

## RED BLUFF UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

1755 Airport Blvd. - Red Bluff, CA 96080 - Bus: (530) 527-7200 - Fax: (530) 527-9308

PLEASE POST

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

Presentation of the initial proposal of the California School Employees Association, Chapter #629, to the Red Bluff Union Elementary School District for negotiations for the 2024-2025 school year will be made during the June 18, 2024 Board meeting at the District Office, 1755 Airport Boulevard at 5:30 p.m.

Copies of the proposal will be available in the District Office, 1755 Airport Boulevard on Thursday, June 13, 2024, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. Public comments are invited.

Posted: June 7, 2024

## **PUBLIC HEARING**

Presentation of the negotiation proposal of the Red Bluff Union Elementary School District to the California School Employees Association, Chapter #629, for the 2024-2025 school year will be made during the June 18, 2024 Board meeting at the District Office, 1755 Airport Boulevard at approximately 5:30 p.m.

Copies of the proposal will be available in the District Office, 1755 Airport Boulevard on Thursday, June 13, 2024, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. Public comments are invited.

Posted: June 7, 2024